September 29, 2023 @ 9:13 am USEPA – Region II Regional Hearing Clerk

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. CAA-02-2023-1203

K&N's Foods USA, LLC 607 Phillips Street Fulton, New York 13069

I certify that the attached **K&N's Foods USA**, **LLC**, located at 607 Fulton Street in Fulton, New York, Risk Management Program Consent Agreement and Final Order was sent *via email*, on **September 29, 2023**, to the addressees listed below.

Jon McDonald General Manager K&N's Foods USA, LLC 607 Phillips Street Fulton, New York 13069 Jon.McDonald@KandNs.us

Ms. Karen Maples
Regional Hearing Clerk
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Region 2
290 Broadway, 16th Floor
New York, New York 10007-1866
Maples.Karen@epa.gov

This Expedited Settlement Agreement is being filed electronically.

Dated: September 29, 2023

Francesco Maimone
Physical Scientist
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
ECAD-ACB, Region 2
Maimone.Francesco@epa.gov